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Dunipace – Bridgend
Serving:
Denny
Bonnybridge
Camelon
Falkirk Town Centre
Laurieston
Redding
Polmont Station
Brightons
Maddiston
Whitecross
Linlithgow Cross



Welcome aboard!

Operating many bus routes throughout Central Scotland and
West Lothian that are designed to make your journey as simple
as possible. Thank you for choosing to travel with First.

• Route Page 3
• Timetables Pages 4-15
• Customer services Back Page

Value for money!

Here are some of the ways we can save you money and speed
up your journey:

FirstDay – enjoy unlimited journeys all day in your chosen zone.

FirstWeek – enjoy unlimited journeys all week in your chosen
zone.

Contactless – seamless payment to speed up journey times.

First Bus App – purchase and store tickets on your mobile
phone with our free app. Plan your journey in advance and
track your next bus.

3+ Zone – travel all week throughout our network for
£25 with our 3+ Zone Weekly Ticket.

Find out more at firstscotlandeast.com

What’s changed:
Revised timetable, daily.

In Dunipace all journeys will start and finish at Ingleston Avenue –
Barnego Road no longer served.

Correct at the time of printing.
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OF THIS.
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Download the new First Bus App to plan 
journeys and buy tickets all in one place.



G
lasgow

 R
d

A803

A803

A883

Stirling  Road

A
9

A9
A904

A803

A803

B805

A
80

1

B825 Mains  R
oad

Bl
ac

kness  Road

B9080

M
an

s
e  Road

Denny  Road

Glenfuir  R
oad

A
87

2

High  St

B825Vellore  Road B9080

A883

La
rb

er
t  

Rd

A
872

A
87

2

High  St

A803

Callendar  Rd

B
8

05

M

ain  Road

M80

M
80

M
87

6

M9

M
9

1

1

1

Whitecross

Linlithgow
Cross

Polmont

Laurieston,
Mary SquareASDA/

Upper
Newmarket

Street

Sheriff
Court

Denny Cross

Braes View

By-Pass Road

Highland Dykes

Redding
Cross

Ingleston Avenue

Turning Circle

Stance

Camelon

Linlithgow

Camelon

Bridgend

Maddiston Linlithgow

Bonnybridge

Denny

Dunipace

Falkirk
Town Centre

1

Terminus point 1

©P1ndar

Digital Cartography by Pindar Creative
www.pindarcreative.co.uk



4

Dunipace – Bridgend
via Denny, Bonnybridge, Falkirk, Redding, Polmont, Maddiston and Linlithgow

Mondays to Fridays
                                                                              
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             0613    0643    0713    0728    0743    0758    0813    0828    0843    0858                 13    28    43    58                 1113    1128    1143
Denny Cross                                                      0618    0648    0718    0733    0748    0803    0818    0833    0848    0903                 18    33    48    03                  1118    1133    1148
Denny, Braes View                                             0623    0653    0723    0738    0753    0808    0823    0838    0853    0908                 23    38    53    08                  1123    1138    1153
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         0627    0657    0727    0742    0757    0812    0827    0842    0857    0912                 27    42    57    12                  1127    1142    1157
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0632    0702    0732    0747    0802    0817    0832    0847    0902    0917                 32    47    02    17                  1132    1147    1202
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      0642    0712    0742    0757    0812    0827    0842    0857    0912    0927                 42    57    12    27                  1142    1157    1212
Falkirk, ASDA                                                     0649    0719    0750    0805    0820    0835    0850    0905    0920    0935                 50    05    20    35                  1150    1205    1220
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   0656    0726    0757    0812    0827    0842    0857    0912    0927    0942                 57    12    27    42                  1157    1212    1227
Redding Cross                                                   0700    0730    0801    0816    0831    0846    0901    0916    0931    0946                 01    16    31    46                  1201    1216    1231
Polmont Station                                                 0706    0736    0807    0822    0837    0852    0907    0922    0937    0952                 07    22    37    52                  1207    1222    1237
Maddiston Stance                                             0712    0742    0814    0829    0844    0859    0914    0929    0944    0959                 14    29    44    59                  1214    1229    1244
Whitecross                                                         0719      —      0821      —        —        —      0921      —        —        —                    21    —    —    —                  1221      —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                0731      —      0834      —        —        —      0934      —        —        —                    34    —    —    —                  1234      —        —
Bridgend Turning Circle                                    0738      —      0841      —        —        —      0941      —        —        —                    41    —    —    —                  1241      —        —

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

1

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until



5

Mondays to Fridays (continued)
                                                                              
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             1158    1210                 25    40    55    10                  1625    1640    1655    1710    1736    1808    1908    2008    2108    2208    2308
Denny Cross                                                      1203    1217                 32    47    02    17                  1632    1647    1701    1717    1740    1812    1912    2012    2112    2212    2312
Denny, Braes View                                             1208    1222                 37    52    07    22                  1637    1652    1706    1722    1745    1816    1916    2016    2116    2216    2316
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         1212    1226                 41    56    11    26                  1641    1656    1710    1726    1749    1819    1919    2019    2119    2219    2319
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           1217    1231                 46    01    16    31                  1646    1701    1715    1731    1754    1823    1923    2023    2123    2223    2323
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      1227    1242                 57    12    27    42                  1657    1712    1726    1742    1803    1830    1930    2030    2130    2230    2330
Falkirk, ASDA                                                     1235    1251                 06    21    36    51                  1706    1721    1735    1751    1812    1839    1939    2039    2139    2239    2335
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   1242    1300                 15    30    45    00                  1715    1730    1744    1800    1819    1845    1945    2045    2145    2245      —
Redding Cross                                                   1246    1304                 19    34    49    04                  1719    1734    1748    1804    1823    1849    1949    2049    2149    2249      —
Polmont Station                                                 1252    1310                 25    40    55    10                  1725    1740    1754    1810    1829    1854    1954    2054    2154    2254      —
Maddiston Stance                                             1259    1317                 32    47    02    17                  1732    1747    1801    1817    1836    1900    2000    2100    2200    2300      —
Whitecross                                                           —      1324                  —    —    —    24                    —        —        —      1824      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —      1337                  —    —    —    37                    —        —        —      1837      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —      1344                  —    —    —    44                    —        —        —      1844      —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Dunipace – Bridgend
via Denny, Bonnybridge, Falkirk, Redding, Polmont, Maddiston and Linlithgow1
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Saturdays
                                                                                          
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             0643    0713    0743    0813    0843    0913    0928    0943    0958    1013    1028    1043    1058    1113    1128    1143    1158    1210
Denny Cross                                                      0648    0718    0748    0818    0848    0918    0933    0948    1003    1018    1033    1048    1103    1118    1133    1148    1203    1217
Denny, Braes View                                             0653    0723    0753    0823    0853    0923    0938    0953    1008    1023    1038    1053    1108    1123    1138    1153    1208    1222
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         0657    0727    0757    0827    0857    0927    0942    0957    1012    1027    1042    1057    1112    1127    1142    1157    1212    1226
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0702    0732    0802    0832    0902    0932    0947    1002    1017    1032    1047    1102    1117    1132    1147    1202    1217    1231
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      0710    0740    0810    0842    0912    0942    0957    1012    1027    1042    1057    1112    1127    1142    1157    1212    1227    1242
Falkirk, ASDA                                                     0717    0747    0817    0850    0920    0950    1005    1020    1035    1050    1105    1120    1135    1150    1205    1220    1235    1251
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   0723    0753    0823    0857    0927    0957    1012    1027    1042    1057    1112    1127    1142    1157    1212    1227    1242    1300
Redding Cross                                                   0727    0757    0827    0901    0931    1001    1016    1031    1046    1101    1116    1131    1146    1201    1216    1231    1246    1304
Polmont Station                                                 0733    0803    0833    0907    0937    1007    1022    1037    1052    1107    1122    1137    1152    1207    1222    1237    1252    1310
Maddiston Stance                                             0739    0809    0839    0914    0944    1014    1029    1044    1059    1114    1129    1144    1159    1214    1229    1244    1259    1317
Whitecross                                                           —      0816      —      0921      —      1021      —        —        —      1121      —        —        —      1221      —        —        —      1324
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —      0829      —      0934      —      1034      —        —        —      1134      —        —        —      1234      —        —        —      1337
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —      0836      —      0941      —      1041      —        —        —      1141      —        —        —      1241      —        —        —      1344

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

Dunipace – Bridgend
via Denny, Bonnybridge, Falkirk, Redding, Polmont, Maddiston and Linlithgow1
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Saturdays (continued)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          NXH      NXH
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             1225    1240    1255                 10        25        40        55                  1710    1736    1808    1908    2008    2108    2208    2308
Denny Cross                                                      1232    1247    1302                 17        32        47        02                  1717    1741    1812    1912    2012    2112    2212    2312
Denny, Braes View                                             1237    1252    1307                 22        37        52        07                  1722    1746    1816    1916    2016    2116    2216    2316
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         1241    1256    1311                 26        41        56        11                  1726    1750    1819    1919    2019    2119    2219    2319
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           1246    1301    1316                 31        46        01        16                  1731    1755    1823    1923    2023    2123    2223    2323
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      1257    1312    1327                 42        57        12        27                  1742    1804    1830    1930    2030    2130    2230    2330
Falkirk, ASDA                                                     1306    1321    1336                 51        06        21        36                  1751    1813    1839    1939    2039    2139    2239    2335
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   1315    1330    1345                 00        15        30        45                  1800    1820    1845    1945    2045    2145    2245      —
Redding Cross                                                   1319    1334    1349                 04        19        34        49                  1804    1824    1849    1949    2049    2149    2249      —
Polmont Station                                                 1325    1340    1355                 10        25        40        55                  1810    1830    1854    1954    2054    2154    2254      —
Maddiston Stance                                             1332    1347    1402                 17        32        47        02                  1817    1837    1900    2000    2100    2200    2300      —
Whitecross                                                           —        —        —                    24        —        —        —                  1824      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —        —        —                    37        —        —        —                  1837      —        —        —        —        —        —        —
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —        —        —                    44        —        —        —                  1844      —        —        —        —        —        —        —

Note:
NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December

Dunipace – Bridgend
via Denny, Bonnybridge, Falkirk, Redding, Polmont, Maddiston and Linlithgow1
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Sundays
                                                                              
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             0823    0923    0953    1023    1053                 23        53                  1723    1808    1908    2008    2108
Denny Cross                                                      0828    0928    0958    1028    1058                 28        58                  1728    1812    1912    2012    2112
Denny, Braes View                                             0832    0932    1002    1032    1102                 32        02                  1732    1816    1916    2016    2116
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         0835    0935    1005    1035    1105                 35        05                  1735    1819    1919    2019    2119
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0840    0940    1010    1040    1110                 40        10                  1740    1823    1923    2023    2123
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      0846    0946    1016    1046    1116                 46        16                  1746    1830    1930    2030    2130
Falkirk, ASDA                                                     0855    0955    1025    1055    1125                 55        25                  1755    1839    1939    2035    2135
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   0901    1001    1031    1101    1131                 01        31                  1801    1845    1945      —        —
Redding Cross                                                   0905    1005    1035    1105    1135                 05        35                  1805    1849    1949      —        —
Polmont Station                                                 0911    1011    1041    1111    1141                 11        41                  1811    1854    1954      —        —
Maddiston Stance                                             0917    1017    1047    1117    1147                 17        47                  1817    1900    2000      —        —
Whitecross                                                         0924    1024      —      1124      —                    24        —                  1824    1906    2006      —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                0937    1037      —      1137      —                    37        —                  1837      —        —        —        —
Bridgend Turning Circle                                    0944    1044      —      1144      —                    44        —                  1844      —        —        —        —

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

Dunipace – Bridgend
via Denny, Bonnybridge, Falkirk, Redding, Polmont, Maddiston and Linlithgow1

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until



 
 

 

?yeeynrouj
rou y yosaw

woowH  
 

 

mos.cstbufirtell
ow you feel...to tell us h

setinu mow teakTTa



10

Mondays to Fridays
                                                                              
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —        —        —        —      0656      —        —        —      0756                  —    —    —    56                    —        —        —      1056
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —        —        —        —      0706      —        —        —      0806                  —    —    —    06                    —        —        —      1106
Whitecross                                                           —        —        —        —      0716      —        —        —      0816                  —    —    —    16                    —        —        —      1116
Maddiston Stance                                             0543      —      0653      —      0723      —      0753    0808    0823                 38    53    08    23                  1038    1053    1108    1123
Polmont Station                                                 0549      —      0659      —      0730      —      0800    0815    0830                 45    00    15    30                  1045    1100    1115    1130
Redding Cross                                                   0555      —      0705      —      0736      —      0806    0821    0836                 51    06    21    36                 1051    1106    1121    1136
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   0559      —      0709      —      0740      —      0810    0825    0840                 55    10    25    40                  1055    1110    1125    1140
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                      0607    0647    0717    0737    0752    0807    0822    0837    0852                 07    22    37    52                  1107    1122    1137    1152
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      0612    0652    0722    0742    0757    0812    0827    0842    0857                 12    27    42    57                  1112    1127    1142    1157
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0620    0700    0730    0751    0807    0822    0837    0852    0907                 22    37    52    07                  1122    1137    1152    1207
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         0625    0705    0735    0756    0812    0827    0842    0857    0912                 27    42    57    12                  1127    1142    1157    1212
Denny, Braes View                                             0629    0709    0739    0800    0816    0831    0846    0901    0916                 31    46    01    16                  1131    1146    1201    1216
Denny Cross                                                      0633    0713    0743    0805    0820    0835    0850    0905    0920                 35    50    05    20                  1135    1150    1205    1220
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             0638    0718    0748    0810    0825    0840    0855    0910    0925                 40    55    10    25                 1140    1155    1210    1225

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

Bridgend – Dunipace
via Linlithgow, Maddiston, Polmont, Redding, Falkirk, Bonnybridge and Denny1

then
at

these
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each
hour
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Mondays to Fridays (continued)
                                                                              
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —        —        —      1156                  —    —    —    56                    —      1656      —      1756      —      1850      —        —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —        —        —      1206                  —    —    —    06                    —      1706      —      1806      —      1858      —        —        —
Whitecross                                                           —        —        —      1216                  —    —    —    16                    —      1716      —      1816      —        —        —        —        —
Maddiston Stance                                             1138    1153    1208    1223                 38    53    08    23                  1708    1723    1753    1823    1908      —      2008    2108    2208
Polmont Station                                                 1146    1201    1216    1231                 46    01    16    31                  1716    1731    1800    1830    1914      —      2014    2114    2214
Redding Cross                                                   1153    1208    1223    1238                 53    08    23    38                  1723    1738    1806    1836    1920      —      2020    2120    2220
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   1158    1213    1228    1243                 58    13    28    43                  1728    1743    1810    1840    1924      —      2024    2124    2224
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     1211    1226    1241    1256                 11    26    41    56                  1741    1756    1822    1852    1934      —      2034    2134    2234
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      1217    1232    1247    1302                 17    32    47    02                 1747    1802    1827    1857    1939      —      2039    2139    2239
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           1227    1242    1257    1312                 27    42    57    12                  1757    1812    1837    1907    1946      —      2046    2146    2246
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         1232    1247    1302    1317                 32    47    02    17                 1802    1817    1842    1912    1950      —      2050    2150    2250
Denny, Braes View                                             1236    1251    1306    1321                 36    51    06    21                 1806    1821    1846    1916    1954      —      2054    2154    2254
Denny Cross                                                      1241    1256    1311    1326                 41    56    11    26                  1811    1826    1850    1920    1957      —      2057    2157    2257
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             1246    1301    1316    1331                 46    01    16    31                 1816    1831    1855    1925    2002      —      2102    2202    2302

Bridgend – Dunipace
via Linlithgow, Maddiston, Polmont, Redding, Falkirk, Bonnybridge and Denny1

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until



12

Saturdays
                                                                              
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —        —        —      0746      —        —      0856      —        —        —      0956      —        —        —      1056      —        —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —        —        —      0756      —        —      0906      —        —        —      1006      —        —        —      1106      —        —        —
Whitecross                                                           —        —        —      0806      —        —      0916      —        —        —      1016      —        —        —      1116      —        —        —
Maddiston Stance                                             0643    0713    0743    0813    0843    0903    0923    0938    0953    1008    1023    1038    1053    1108    1123    1138    1153    1208
Polmont Station                                                 0649    0719    0749    0820    0850    0910    0930    0945    1000    1015    1030    1045    1100    1115    1130    1146    1201    1216
Redding Cross                                                   0655    0725    0755    0826    0856    0916    0936    0951    1006    1021    1036    1051    1106    1121    1136    1153    1208    1223
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   0659    0729    0759    0830    0900    0920    0940    0955    1010    1025    1040    1055    1110    1125    1140    1158    1213    1228
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     0706    0737    0807    0842    0912    0932    0952    1007    1022    1037    1052    1107    1122    1137    1152    1211    1226    1241
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                        —      0742    0812    0847    0917    0937    0957    1012    1027    1042    1057    1112    1127    1142    1157    1217    1232    1247
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                             —      0750    0820    0855    0925    0947    1007    1022    1037    1052    1107    1122    1137    1152    1207    1227    1242    1257
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                           —      0755    0825    0900    0930    0952    1012    1027    1042    1057    1112    1127    1142    1157    1212    1232    1247    1302
Denny, Braes View                                               —      0759    0829    0904    0934    0956    1016    1031    1046    1101    1116    1131    1146    1201    1216    1236    1251    1306
Denny Cross                                                        —      0803    0833    0908    0938    1000    1020    1035    1050    1105    1120    1135    1150    1205    1220    1241    1256    1311
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                               —      0808    0838    0913    0943    1005    1025    1040    1055    1110    1125    1140    1155    1210    1225    1246    1301    1316

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

Bridgend – Dunipace
via Linlithgow, Maddiston, Polmont, Redding, Falkirk, Bonnybridge and Denny1
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Saturdays (continued)

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 NXH
Bridgend Turning Circle                                    1156                  —        —        —        56                    —        —        —      1656      —      1756      —      1850      —        —        —
Linlithgow Cross                                                1206                  —        —        —        06                    —        —        —      1706      —      1806      —      1858      —        —        —
Whitecross                                                         1216                  —        —        —        16                    —        —        —      1716      —      1816      —        —        —        —        —
Maddiston Stance                                             1223                 38        53        08        23                  1638    1653    1708    1723    1753    1823    1908      —      2008    2108    2208
Polmont Station                                                 1231                 46        01        16        31                  1646    1701    1716    1731    1801    1830    1914      —      2014    2114    2214
Redding Cross                                                   1238                 53        08        23        38                  1653    1708    1723    1738    1808    1836    1920      —      2020    2120    2220
Laurieston, Mary Square                                   1243                 58        13        28        43                  1658    1713    1728    1743    1813    1840    1924      —      2024    2124    2224
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     1256                 11        26        41        56                  1711    1726    1741    1756    1826    1852    1934      —      2034    2134    2234
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      1302                 17        32        47        02                  1717    1732    1747    1802    1832    1857    1939      —      2039    2139    2239
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           1312                 27        42        57        12                  1727    1742    1757    1812    1841    1907    1946      —      2046    2146    2246
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         1317                 32        47        02        17                  1732    1747    1802    1817    1846    1912    1950      —      2050    2150    2250
Denny, Braes View                                             1321                 36        51        06        21                  1736    1751    1806    1821    1850    1916    1954      —      2054    2154    2254
Denny Cross                                                      1326                 41        56        11        26                  1741    1756    1811    1826    1855    1920    1957      —      2057    2157    2257
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             1331                 46        01        16        31                 1746    1801    1816    1831    1900    1925    2002      —      2102    2202    2302

Note:
NXH - This journey does not operate on 24 and 31 December

Bridgend – Dunipace
via Linlithgow, Maddiston, Polmont, Redding, Falkirk, Bonnybridge and Denny1

then
at
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past
each
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until
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Sundays
                                                                              
Bridgend Turning Circle                                      —        —        —      0857      —                    57        —                  1657      —      1757      —      1845      —
Linlithgow Cross                                                  —        —        —      0907      —                    07        —                  1707      —      1807      —      1853      —
Whitecross                                                           —        —        —      0917      —                    17        —                  1717      —      1817    1907      —      2007
Maddiston Stance                                               —      0824      —      0924    0954                 24        54                  1724    1754    1824    1913      —      2013
Polmont Station                                                   —      0830      —      0930    1000                 30        00                  1730    1800    1830    1919      —      2019
Redding Cross                                                     —      0836      —      0936    1006                 36        06                  1736    1806    1836    1925      —      2025
Laurieston, Mary Square                                     —      0840      —      0940    1010                 40        10                  1740    1810    1840    1929      —      2029
Falkirk, Upper Newmarket Street                     0750    0850    0920    0950    1020                 50        20                  1750    1820    1850    1939      —      2039
Camelon, Sheriff Court                                      0754    0854    0924    0954    1024                 54        24                  1754    1824    1854    1944      —      2044
Bonnybridge, Highland Dykes                           0801    0901    0931    1001    1031                 01        31                  1801    1831    1901    1951      —      2051
Dennyloanhead, By Pass Road                         0806    0906    0936    1006    1036                 06        36                  1806    1836    1906    1955      —      2055
Denny, Braes View                                             0810    0910    0940    1010    1040                 10        40                  1810    1840    1910    1959      —      2059
Denny Cross                                                      0813    0913    0943    1013    1043                 13        43                  1813    1843    1913    2002      —      2102
Dunipace, Ingleston Avenue                             0817    0917    0947    1017    1047                 17        47                  1817    1847    1917    2007      —      2107

Some journeys are partly operated on behalf of Falkirk Council

Bridgend – Dunipace
via Linlithgow, Maddiston, Polmont, Redding, Falkirk, Bonnybridge and Denny1

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

until



       



Customer services

Customer services
Carmuirs House
300 Stirling Road
Larbert  FK5 3NJ

0345 646 0707
(Mon-Fri 7am-7pm & weekends 9am-5pm)

firstscotlandeast.com

@FirstScotland

FirstScotlandEast

Traveline (public transport info):
0871 200 22 33 (calls from landlines at 12p/min, 24/7)

www.travelinescotland.com

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

TECH THE BUS WITH LESS FUSS

Download the new First Bus App to plan 
journeys and buy tickets all in one place.

NEW
EASY
APP
E
AP

NEW
EASY
APP

W
Y
P

GET A DOWNLOAD OF THIS.


